work full time or a full year, the employee will receive no experience credit if the 
number of days worked during the school year is less than forty-seven (47). 

The employee will receive one-half (1/2) year experience credit if the number of 
days worked during the school year is forty-seven (47) through one hundred 
thirty-eight (138). 

The employee will receive one year experience credit if the number of days 
worked during the school year is more than one hundred thirty-eight (138). 

"Days worked" shall include student and non-student attendance days. This 
section shall not affect employees on a paid leave of absence or on a leave of 
absence for which experience is granted for salary schedule placement. 

Section 15.5 An employee who works one-half (1/2) a school day will be given one-half (1/2)